



Dated: 30.10.2023

To The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited ) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

## <u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended September 30, 2023</u>

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosing herewith certificate.

You are requested to kindly take it on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully, For Jointeca Education Solutions Ltd.

Vishal Mishra (Managing Director)

## **ERP SOLUTIONS FOR EDUCATION & BUSINESS**

Reg. Office : 53B, Geeta Enclave, Nr. Dr. V. K. Garg, Krishna Nagar, Mathura (U.P.) INDIA - 281004 CIN : L72300UP2011PLC044942 Contact : 9149311933 Website : jointeca.com / sikhlo.in E-mail : info@jointeca.com





Dated: 30.10.2023

To,

Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: **534659** 

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir(s),

In context of the captioned subject, we hereby confirm that M/s Jointeca Education Solutions Limited has authorized to M/s BEETAL Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd, Share Transfer Agent, registered with SEBI vide Registration No. INR000000262, for all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic transfer facility during 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023 as per requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

This certificate has issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, For Jointeca Education Solutions Ltd.

For BEETAL Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd

Vishal Mishra (Managing Director)

PUNIT KUMARDigitally signed by<br/>PUNIT KUMAR MITTALMITTALDate: 2023.10.31<br/>14:45:32 +05'30'

(Compliance Officer)

## **ERP SOLUTIONS FOR EDUCATION & BUSINESS**

Reg. Office : 53B, Geeta Enclave, Nr. Dr. V. K. Garg, Krishna Nagar, Mathura (U.P.) INDIA - 281004 CIN : L72300UP2011PLC044942 Contact : 9149311933 Website : jointeca.com / sikhlo.in E-mail : info@jointeca.com